JE T,

MBS-1214VDAS |VIEIe1R=Y-1ale BT\

MBS-1214VDAS... 50000446T ....
3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited

98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC
www.jettools.com

MmnopTtép B P®: 000 «UTA TexHONOLKNY»
105082, MockBa, MNepeBeaeHOBCKUM nep., 4. 17
www.jettools.ru

Made in Taiwan / CaenaHo Ha TaliBaHe

50000446T 2022-12


http://www.jettools.com/
http://www.jettools.ru/

Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Bow Assembly

2020.02.11




Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Bow Assembly

9

2022.01.19




MBS1416VDAS Breakdown for Transmission Stand Assembly

9¢'20°'0¢0¢




Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Transmission Base Assembly

9¢'20°0¢0¢

vVSO0cv
vYd—0Zv




Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS

Vise Assembly

2020.02.26




Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Base Assembly

»e »e




Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Pump Assembly

SO0=P7
S350SA

74F

74C

2020.08.10




Breakdown for HBS-1214DAS
Electrical assembly

420—-P8
4205Al

2020.02.27




Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
Lo MBS1416VDAS-001 ......... COVEI(SAW DOW)  ..eeiiiiiie ittt 1
01A .....MBS1416VDAS-001A........ ML SWITCH ..o 1
01B..... MBS1416VDAS-001B....... Wire fixing plate .......coooiii i 1
o1cC..... MBS1416VDAS-001C....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeeeeeeeieenennnnns MBX16.....cceeeeeeeeern 2
01D.....MBS1416VDAS-001D....... Zinc alloy hinge ......c..vvvvviieeiiiiiee e AZ-2510B................. 3
01E ..... MBS1416VDAS-001E....... SCIEW oot M6X16.......c.vvveeenen. 12
O1F...... MBS1416VDAS-001F-...... Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ccccccevveeennnnnnnns MAX30....covieeeieiiiinnnn 2
01G..... MBS1416VDAS-001G....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeeeeeeeeeeneennnns MBX12....coveeeeiieininn 9
O1H..... MBS1416VDAS-001H....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeeeeeieeeinennnnn MEX12.......ccevvvnnn 10
01K ..... MBS1416VDAS-001K ....... SCIBW ..ttiiiiie e ettt e MAX12 ..., 1
OlL...... MBS1416VDAS-001L ....... NUL. e M., 2
01M.....MBS1416VDAS-001M....... WaSher ... Y T 2
O1IN..... MBS1416VDAS-001N....... UL et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as 2
01P ..... MBS1416VDAS-001P ....... WaShET ... 10
2 MBS1416VDAS-002 ......... [©701 V7= PRSP 1
02A .....MBS1416VDAS-002A........ SWItCh NOIAEN ... 1
02B ..... MBS1416VDAS-002B........ Cap SCrEW ooeieeiiieieeee e MAx15......ccoveeeeeeenn, 1
02C.....MBS1416VDAS-002C....... D=0 [ o T ]SSR 1
02D .....MBS1416VDAS-002D....... Y= RS 20
02E ..... MBS1416VDAS-002E....... Hex. Socket Head Screw..........ccooccvvveeeeeeennnns M8BX35....cccieeeieenn, 2
02F...... MBS1416VDAS-002F ....... (O =T 0] 110 ] o] o] o F PP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPRRPIN 2
02G..... MBS1416VDAS-002G....... (O =101 Q81U ] o] o o (S 1
02G-1.. MBS1416VDAS-002G-1....Crank SUPPOIt........cuvuieieeeerieeiiiiiee e eeeeeeeninnnnns 20X25 .o 1
02J...... MBS1416VDAS-002J........ NUL. e M8 6
02K ..... MBS1416VDAS-002K ....... Hex. Socket Head Screw ........ccccccvvvvvvvevennne. M8BX25 ..o 2
o2L...... MBS1416VDAS-002L ....... Hex. Socket Head Screw ............ccceevveeeenn. M8BX20 ....ccoieeeiieiennn 2
02M..... MBS1416VDAS-002M....... Washer ... M8X0.5t.....eevvveieeeen, 2
O2N ..... MBS1416VDAS-002N....... Washer ... M. 2
02P ..... MBS1416VDAS-002P ....... NUL. o M. 2
3, MBS1416VDAS-003 ......... Brush Assembly..... ..o s 1
03A..... MBS1416VDAS-003A....... Brown Brush Spindle Screw ...........c..ccceeeeeee M8B...oveeiiie e, 1
03C..... MBS1416VDAS-003C....... GaASKEL. ...t 1.5Tx16x8.3. ............. 3
03D..... MBS1416VDAS-003D....... Rubber Holder ... 2
03E ..... MBS1416VDAS-003E....... NUL. e M8 2
03F...... MBS1416VDAS-003F ....... Metal Wire Brush.........cooooiiiiiii 1
03G.....MBS1416VDAS-003G....... Bearing ....cooovciiiiiiiee e 6082RS.......ccvvveeeeee, 1
O3H..... MBS1416VDAS-003H....... PU GASKEL......eeiiieiiiee ettt 2
03J...... MBS1416VDAS-003J........ C RING ..ttt 1
03K ..... MBS1416VDAS-003K....... GASKEL ..vveeeieeee it 2T*23*10.5 ....ovveeeee. 1
o3L...... MBS1416VDAS-003L ....... NUL. e M8, 1
4. MBS1416VDAS-004 ......... o] 01T 00 = 1
04A ..... MBS1416VDAS-004A........ HOHOW BOIE ... 2
5 MBS1416VDAS-005 ......... Upper Cover(left)......oou 1
6. MBS1214VDAS-006 ......... SAW BIAAE ... 1
T MBS1416VDAS-007 ......... DriviNg WHEEL.....oeiiiiiiiiie e 1
07A .....MBS1416VDAS-007A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccceeeeeeeeiieeeiennnnnn M212*30....ccceeeiiiiinnnn 1
07B ..... MBS1416VDAS-007B....... Spindle Bearing Gasket.........cccooeeveiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 4T*60*12.5............... 2
07C.....MBS1416VDAS-007C....... SPINAIE BEANNG........eeiiiiiiieee ittt e e 1
07D .....MBS1416VDAS-007D....... GaASKEL ...iiiiiiiiie e 6T*56*45.5 .......cc...... 1
07E ..... MBS1416VDAS-007E........ Gasket ....o.iiiiii 2T*56*45.5... ............ 1

10



Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
8. MBS1416VDAS-008 ......... SaW BOW(RIGNL) ..eviiiiiiii s 1
08A .....MBS1416VDAS-008A........ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceeevvvnnnnnnnnnnns M12x35...ccceiiiienn, 12
08B..... MBS1416VDAS-008B....... Washer ... M2, 12
08C.....MBS1416VDAS-008C....... SCIBW ettt s 4
08D.....MBS1416VDAS-008D....... Washer ..o MLO..ieieeeeeeee e, 4
08E ..... MBS1416VDAS-008E........ Height Fixing Sleeve..............cccccceiiiii. MLO..ieieeeeeeee e, 1
08F...... MBS1416VDAS-008F ....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeeeeeeeieenennnnns M10OX30......ccevvvvennnn 1
08G..... MBS1416VDAS-008G....... Socket Head Flat Screw.........cccooeeevvvveviinnnnnnn. M8*90.....ceeeevieeieennn. 2
08H..... MBS1416VDAS-008H....... Washer ..o Y T 4
08J...... MBS1416VDAS-008J........ NN Y T 2
08K ..... MBS1416VDAS-008K ....... NUL 3
o8L...... MBS1416VDAS-008L ....... ST o] 11 To [P PP P PPPPPPPN 2
08M.....MBS1416VDAS-008M....... Socket Head Flat SCrew .............cvvvvvvvvvvvvnnnnns M8BX35L ..o, 1
09........ MBS1214VDAS-009 ......... Driving wheel mandrel ..............cccco, S3*T4 i 1
09A .....MBS1416VDAS-009A....... G P PPPPPPPPPN 1
09B..... MBS1416VDAS-009B....... G2 PPPPPPPPPPIN 2
09C.....MBS1416VDAS-009B........ WaASNET ... oo 1
10........ MBS1214VDAS-010 ......... Gear box (including flange) ..........ccccceecnnnnnee FCNDKO90............... 1
10A .....MBS1214VDAS-010A....... Flange COVer........cooviiiiiiie 1
10B ..... MBS1416VDAS-010B....... Socket Head Cap SCIEW..........uuveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeeseeeeeeeeneeneeeneee 4
11A.....MBS1416VDAS-011A....... KBY. i 6%6*30 .......cceeveeeenn. 1
12....... MBS1416VDAS-012 ......... MOLOT e 1
13........ MBS1416VDAS-013 ......... Saw band fiXing PIate .......covvveiiiiie e 1
13A ... MBS1416VDAS-013A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeveeeevvevnnnnnnnnn. M10*30....cccceevverinnnnn 2
13B ..... MBS1416VDAS-013B........ Washer ... MLO..ieee 2
13C..... MBS1416VDAS-013C....... Socket Head Cap SCIreW........cuuuuiiiiieeeieeeiiie e ee e e e e 2
13D .....MBS1416VDAS-013D....... WaASNET L. 8
13E..... MBS1416VDAS-013E....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeveeeevvevnnnnnnnnn. M8*35.....cieeeeeeeeeiienn, 2
13F...... MBS1416VDAS-013F ....... SPriNG WaASKEr ..o 6
14........ MBS1416VDAS-014 ......... Cylinder Support Shaft ............iiiiiiie e 1
14A ..... MBS1416VDAS-014A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeveeeevvevvnnnnnnnn. M8*30L.......ccevveernnnn 1
14B ..... MBS1416VDAS-014B....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeveeeevvevvnnnnnnnn. M12*65L..........cccu.... 1
14C.....MBS1416VDAS-014C....... NUL e M12..... 1
15........ MBS1416VDAS-015 ......... Driven Wheel .......ccoooiiiiiii 1
15A .....MBS1416VDAS-015A........ NYION NUL ..o, 1
15B ..... MBS1416VDAS-015B....... 0] 11T g o T=T= 4] o USSP 2
16........ MBS1416VDAS-016 ......... Driven wheel mandrel ................cccceee, 8OXT4 ..o, 1
16A .....MBS1416VDAS-016A....... Bar. ... (0 )14/ K0 B 1
17....... MBS1416VDAS-017 ......... SAW BOW ..ttt s 1
17A .....MBS1416VDAS-017A....... SWILCR Lot 1
17B ..... MBS1416VDAS-017B....... SWILCR Lot 2
17C..... MBS1416VDAS-017C... Socket Head Cap SCreW........ccceevvvevvvvnieeeeeenns M3X12L.......ccennennn. 2
17D MBS1416VDAS-017D... Socket Head Cap Screw............ccccceeeinneni. MAX8L......cveeiannn, 1
18....... MBSI1416VDAS-018...  SlOEI ... i e e e e e 1
18A .....MBS1416VDAS-018A... Socket Head Cap SCrew.............cccvvvenenennnn. M8X20L.........ceuennne. 1
18B MBS1416VDAS-018B... Socket Head Cap Screw..............cccceevnenen. M8x40L................... 4
19....... MBS1416VDAS-019...  Slider plate.......couinii i
19A... MBS1416VDAS-019...  Slide fiXing Plate.........ouieiiiii e
19B...... MBS1416VDAS-019B... SPring Pin.......ooeeiiiii e e 8
19C...... MBS1416VDAS-019C... Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cuvuiniiiiiie e eeieieieiiees aeeieaenaenns 8
19D MBS1416VDAS-019D...... Socket Head Flat SCrew........ooviiiiiiiic e
19E MBS1416VDAS-019E...... NUL e MB..oiiiies e,
20........ MBS1416VDAS-020 ......... Connecting RO .........ccvvvvviviviiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeee M8X20.......cceunnnn..

11



Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty
21........ MBS1416VDAS-21 ........... Rotary Seat Center COVEI .......oouvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
21A .....MBS1416VDAS-021A....... o3 (-1 2
22........ MBS1416VDAS-022 ......... Fixedmandrel ... 1
22A .....MBS1416VDAS-02A......... StEEI NEEAIE ....eeiiiii 38
23........ MBS1416VDAS-023 ......... SWIVE] SEAL.....uuuiiiiiiiii 1
23A .....MBS1416VDAS-023A....... BOlt. oo @8X25L .....ccceevee 4
23B ..... MBS1416VDAS-023B........ Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccccecvvvevnnnnne M8X25L.....ccceeeeeennnn 1
23C.....MBS1416VDAS-023C....... ST o] (-1 M10x40L .....ccceeennnnnn. 1
23D.....MBS1416VDAS-023D....... NUL .o MLO..iieieeeeeeeeeee, 1
23E ..... MBS1416VDAS-023E........ NOZZIE ..o 1
23F...... MBS1416VDAS-023F ....... Socket Head Cap SCrew .............cceeeeeeeee. M12x30......ccevevernnnnn 4
23G.....MBS1416VDAS-023G....... Spring Washer ...........ccuuvvvveiveeieeiiieenennnen, ML2..iiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, 4
23H..... MBS1416VDAS-023H....... Steel Ball ......ooovvvvvvveiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee BOX6 ......cceeeeen 210
23J...... MBS1416VDAS-023]........ Steel SIEEVE......cccvvvveeeeeeeeieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, @10*P14*12............. 6
23K ..... MBS1416VDAS-023K....... Steel ball .......oovvviiiiiiiiiii D12 1
23L...... MBS1416VDAS-023L ....... Steel SIEEVE......cccvvveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee @12*@16*12............. 1
23M.....MBS1416VDAS-023M....... Base Spring......ccccccvvvvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 30*1.6*2.8 ................ 6
23N..... MBS1416VDAS-023N....... NUE.. o M14*50L........ccvvvvnnnns 1
23P ..... MBS1416VDAS-023P....... NUL. .. oo M14AX8T ....ccceeveeeennnn. 1
24........ MBS1416VDAS-024 ......... Vise Support plate(left) ... 1
24A ..... MBS1416VDAS-024A........ Hex Cap SCrew .......ccccceevveeeeeieiiiieeee, M8BX25....cceeeeeeeeeeennn, 6
25........ MBS1416VDAS-025 ......... YU o] o] i o] - L (U 1
26........ MBS1416VDAS-026 ......... Bracket ......oooooiiiiiii 1
26A ..... MBS1416VDAS-026A........ Hydraulic CYliNEr..........veeiiii e 1
26C..... MBS1416VDAS-026C....... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........ceveeeeeennnn. M8X35L ...cveeeeeeeeiie, 8
26D..... MBS1416VDAS-126D....... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........ceveeeeeennnn. M10x30L .......ccevveeeeen 2
26E ..... MBS1416VDAS-26E.......... Washer ..o ML2..iie 1
26F...... MBS1416VDAS-26F ......... NUL. e ML2..iie 1
26G..... MBS1416VDAS-26G......... Spring Washer ........cccoooeviiiiiiiiiiiiinn e, M8B...oveeiiie e, 4
27........ MBS1416VDAS-027 ......... Gasket .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiii BT5XDE5L*AT ............ 1
28........ MBS1416VDAS-028 ......... NYION NUL o, 1
29........ MBS1416VDAS-029 ......... Vise Slider.....ovvviiii 65*25*620 ................ 1
29A ... MBS1416VDAS-029A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew ...........cceeeeennnee. M8*35L.....ccccevvvernnnnn 8
29B ..... MBS1416VDAS-029B....... Socket Head Cap Screw............ceeeennnne. M10*20L.........cccou..e. 4
30........ MBS1416VDAS-030 ......... Connecting shaft ... 1
30A .....MBS1416VDAS-030A....... (1 T 1
30B..... MBS1416VDAS-030B....... Socket Head Cap SCreW........ceiviiiie i 4
31........ MBS1416VDAS-031 ......... (©0] 0] g [=Tox 11 o JET=T- | AR 1
31A.....MBS1416VDAS-031A....... SWILCR Lot 1
31B..... MBS1416VDAS-031B....... Socket Head Cap SCreW........ceiieeiiiiiiiiiii e 2
31C..... MBS1416VDAS-031C....... BEaANNG. ..ot - 2
31D.....MBS1416VDAS-031D....... Washer ......cooo 3T*@67.5*041.......... 1
31E..... MBS1416VDAS-031E....... NUL o M40, 1
31F...... MBS1416VDAS-031F ....... Washer ......cooo M8, 2
32........ MBS1416VDAS-032 ......... FIXEA SIBEVE ..o 2

12



Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
32A.....MBS1416VDAS-032A........ SWITCI Lottt
32B ..... MBS1416VDAS-032B........ HEeX Cap SCreW .....cccoeviiiviiiiiiee e M6E*16.....cccceeeeeeeennnnn
32C.....MBS1416VDAS-032C....... LIMIt SWILCN ...
32D..... MBS1416VDAS-032D....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeeeeeeeieenennnnns MBX16.....cceeeeeeeeern
32E ..... MBS1416VDAS-032E....... Washer.......cooo i Y T
33 MBS1416VDAS-033 ......... SPrNG FIXEA SEAL ......uuiiiiiiiiii s
33A.....MBS1416VDAS-033A........ SPHNG SCrEW...ccei it M12*55L.....cccceeeennnnn.
33B..... MBS1416VDAS-033B........ WaSher ... ML12..iiiiiiiieeeeeeee,
33C.....MBS1416VDAS-033C....... WASHET ...
33D.....MBS1416VDAS-033D....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccccceeeeeveiinvnnnnnn. M12*30......ccuvveeeennn,
33E..... MBS1416VDAS-033E....... NUL. e ML2..iiiiiiiieeeeeeeen,
34........ MBS1416VDAS-034 ......... 15T o] 1 T PP PP RT @5*@35*163L...........
35........ MBS1416VDAS-035 ......... UPPEIN BASE ... eeiiiiiiiee ettt
35A .....MBS1416VDAS-035A........ Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccccceeeeeeeinvnnnnnn. M10*40L.........ccee......
35B ..... MBS1416VDAS-035B........ WaSher ... MLO..oiieiieeeeeeeeeen
35C.....MBS1416VDAS-35C......... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceveeevviinenennnn. M10*60L..........c........
35D..... MBS1416VDAS-35D......... Needle Fixing plate.........ccoooiiiii
35E ..... MBS1416VDAS-35E......... Socket Head Cap SCrew............eeevvevvveeeeeenenns MAX8L ...,
35F...... MBS1416VDAS-35F ......... WaSher ... MLO..oiieiieeeeeeeeeen
36........ MBS1416VDAS-036 ......... BaSE. oo 1
36A .....MBS1416VDAS-036A........ BOlt. .. oo @A8*36L........cceeeeennn.
36B ..... MBS1416VDAS-036B....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeveeeevvevnnnnnnnnn. M12*55L.......cccevveeee.
36C .....MBS1416VDAS-036C....... WaASNET
36D ..... MBS1416VDAS-036D....... NUL e ML2..iie
37........ MBS1416VDAS-037 ......... (011 PRSPPI
37A ... MBS1416VDAS-37A......... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeveeeevvevnnnnnnnnn. M6*12L........cccevneee. 12
38........ MBS1416VDAS-038 ......... (011 PRSPPI
39........ MBS1416VDAS-39 ........... ViSE Plate(IEft) ..uvven i
39A ... MBS1416VDAS-039A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeveeeevvevvnnnnnnnn. M8*25L72....ccccevverenn 2
40........ MBS1416VDAS-040 ......... BEZEI ..o
40A ..... MBS1416VDAS-040A........ KNOD o
40B ..... MBS1416VDAS-040B........ Steel Bar......ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee @B22*96L ........ccee..
40C ..... MBS1416VDAS-040C....... Copper Bar.......ccooveiiiiii e @B25*25L ....cceeieeee
41........ MBS1416VDAS-041 ......... VISE PIALE.. .ot aaaas
42........ MBS1416VDAS-042 ......... Panel ...
42A ... MBS1416VDAS-042A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccoeeeeeevvvevvnnnnnnnn. M6*12L........cccevvrnnnn.
42B ..... MBS1416VDAS-042B........ Main POWET SWILCN.......uviiiieii e e
42C ..... MBS1416VDAS-042C....... AMIMELET ...t e et n e e e e aeees
42D ..... MBS1416VDAS-042D....... Speed SWItCH....oeiiiii e
42E ..... MBS1416VDAS-042E....... INAIiCAtOr lIght........coeeiee e e
42F...... MBS1416VDAS-042F ....... INdiCator lIght........oooiiiii
42G..... MBS1416VDAS-042G....... Hydraulic start BUON..........ooooiiiii
42H ..... MBS1416VDAS-042H....... Cutting Start BULTON .........eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeieieieeeee e eeeeeeeees
42]...... MBS1416VDAS-042]........ (O3[0S =1 L= (o PP PPPPPPPN
42K ..... MBS1416VDAS-042K....... Saw bow up and down SEIECLON ..........coeiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e
42L...... MBS1416VDAS-042L ....... Emergency power off SWItCh ...
43........ MBS1416VDAS-043 ......... BracCket.......coooviiiiiii
43A ..... MBS1416VDAS-043A....... (@0 PP PPPPPPPN
43B ..... MBS1416VDAS-043B........ Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cccceeeeeeeeeiieeiennnnnn M12*30....cccceeeiiiennnn
43C.....MBS1416VDAS-043C....... Washer ... ML2.iiiiiieieeeeen
43D .....MBS1416VDAS-043D....... NUL e ML2.iiiiiieieeeeen
44........ MBS1416VDAS-044 ......... Water Tank DIAWET ........ccooeiiiieiiieee e,
45........ MBS1416VDAS-045 ......... PUMPD (o



Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
45A ..... MBS1416VDAS-045A........ SCrEW ..viiiiiis e ME*12L....ccceeeeeeennnnn 6
46........ MBS1214VDAS-046 ......... ViSE COVEL....uini e 1
46A ..... MBS1416VDAS-046A........ Yol (-1 M10*25L.....cccceeennnnn. 2
468 ..... MBS1416VDAS-0468B....... SPrNG PiN oo @5*18....ccceevieiieee 2
46C ..... MBS1416VDAS-046C....... Socket Head Flat SCrew........cccooeeeeveeeeeiieeennn. M6*20L.......ccceeeeennnnn. 8
46D ..... MBS1416VDAS-046D....... NUL e Y T 8
47........ MBS1214VDAS-047 ......... Yo (=TT (o] Y= PSRN 1
47A ..... MBS1416VDAS-047A....... Washer ..o Y T 1
47B ..... MBS1416VDAS-047B........ Socket Head Cap SCrew.............evvvvevvvvvveenennns M8*12.....ccceeeeiieeennn 2
48........ MBS1416VDAS-048 ......... S LT I o] (PP PPPPPRPPN 1
49........ MBS1214VDAS-049 ......... Moveable ViSE..........ccoiiiiiiiiii 1
49A ... MBS1416VDAS-049A........ COPPEI SCIEW ...ttt ettt e e 1
49B ..... MBS1416VDAS-049B........ ST o] 11 To [P PP P PPPPPPPN 1
51........ MBS1214VDAS-051 ......... Vise Holder ... 32*20%140 ................ 1
51A.....MBS1416VDAS-051A....... Socket Head Cap SCrew............uvvvvvvvvvvvvevnennns M8*30.....cccceeeeeeeennnn 2
51B..... MBS1416VDAS-051B........ Washer ... Y T 2
52........ MBS1416VDAS-052 ......... Hydraulic Vice Assembly........ ..o 1
52D.....MBS1416VDAS-052D....... Socket Head Cap SCrew............uvvvvvvvvvvvvevnennns M10*95......ccceeeeennnn. 2
53........ MBS1214VDAS-053 ......... Hydraulic vise fixing blocK.............cccoo 1
53A.....MBS1416VDAS-053A........ Socket Head Cap SCrew............evvvvvvvvvevvevnnnnns M8*20L........ccceeennnnn. 3
54........ MBS1416VDAS-054 ......... HandleWheel...........oooi 4
54A ..... MBS1416VDAS-054A........ Washer ... M8, 1
54B ..... MBS1416VDAS-054B........ Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeveeeevvevnnnnnnnnn. M8*20L........ccvvvrrrnnnnn 1
55........ MBS1416VDAS-055 ......... €Ty o TP PPPPRRPPN 1
56........ MBS1416VDAS-056 ......... Vise handle ... 1
56A ..... MBS1416VDAS-056A........ Head of handle...... ... 1
56B ..... MBS1416VDAS-0568B....... BEAING....eiiii i 1
56C...... MBS1416VDAS-056C...... LT PP PPPPPPPN 1
57........ MBS1416VDAS-057 ......... Head of Handle ... 1
57A .....MBS1416VDAS-057A....... [ F= T T | = 1
58........ MBS1416VDAS-058......... Pressure Meter.. ... 2
59........ MBS1416VDAS-059......... GASKEL. ...ttt 1
60........ MBS1416VDAS-060......... ] Lo IS T ¢ 16*290......cccvvnennnn 2
60A...... MBS1416VDAS-060A....... NUL. s ML16...ooeieeiiann, 2
60B...... MBS1416VDAS-60B......... Gasket.. ..o ML16...ooeeeiienen, 2
61........ MBS1416VDAS-060......... = Lo 11
61A...... MBS1416VDAS-61A......... Socket Head Cap Screw..........ccoevvvvvvieeneenne. M8*12L........cevvnenn.n.
61B...... MBS1416VDAS-058......... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeeeeeeevevinnnnnnn. M8*40L..........evenenn.n.
61C...... MBS1416VDAS-061C...... Spring Washer.. ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiinns M8, i
61D...... MBS1416VDAS-061D...... WaASKET.... woveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e M8,
62........ MBS1416VDAS-062......... Blade Safe COVEr........ooviiiiiiiiie e
62A...... MBS1416VDAS-062A....... Socket Head Cap SCreW......ccooeeieieiiieieeeeeeeee e
63........ MBS1416VDAS-063......... Rear Blade HOIAEr ........coooiiiiiiie e
64........ MBS1416VDAS-064......... ValUC. . o
65........ MBS1214VDAS-065......... GUIdE BIOCK BASE.. ...vvvvveeiiieiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieetetiiiie e eaeaeaeaeneeenes
65A...... MBS1214VDAS-065A........ Guide BIOCK(UPPED. . ceeiieeeeeieeeeeeeee e
65B...... MBS1416VDAS-065B........ Socket Head Cap SCrew.. .........cevvvvvvevvveennnee. MA*16.......ccveeeenn 4
65C....... MBS1416VDAS-065C....... Yol (=1 M4*16.......ccceeeneenn. 8
65D...... MBS1416VDAS-065D...... Socket Head Flat Screw..............coceeeeeeeeen. MA*6L.......coeveenenn 2
66........ MBS1416VDAS-066......... BAING ..o

14



Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
66A ..... MBS1416VDAS-066A........ Bearing Casing(Short) .......cccccvvvvvvvvvvnnnn. @12*@8.5*15L .......... 4
668 ..... MBS1416VDAS-066B....... Value..........oooc @20*@12*13L ........... 2
66BA ... MBS1416VDAS-066BA.....Bearing Casing(Iong)..........ccccvvvvvvvvvvennnen. @12*@8.5*25L .......... 2
66BB ... MBS1416VDAS-066BB.....Gasket ..........ccccvvvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee ?16*@8.2*1.5T......... 2
66C..... MBS1416VDAS-066C....... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........cccccuvennnee M6*25L.........ccevvnnnnn 4
66CA... MBS1416VDAS-066CA.....Socket Head Cap Screw..............cceeveeeeee. M6*36L..........ccevvnnnn. 2
66D ..... MBS1416VDAS-066D....... Washer .......cocc 1T*@16*D12............. 2
67........ MBS1416VDAS-067......... Front Blade HOIdEr ........cooviiiiiiee e 2
68........ MBS1416VDAS-068 ......... Ball valVe........coooiiii 2
69........ MBS1416VDAS-069 ......... Protection Sheet.........oouveiiiiii e 1
69A ..... MBS1416VDAS-069A........ Socket Head Cap Screw ..................... M6*12L .........veeeen 1
70........ MBS1416VDAS-070 ......... Location RO.........cooiiiiiiiiiece 1
70A .....MBS1416VDAS-070A........ Socket Head Cap Screw.............ccevveeeeeee. M6*16L.......ccceeeennnnn. 1
70B ..... MBS1416VDAS-070B....... NUL . Y T 1
70C .....MBS1416VDAS-080C....... Socket Head Cap Screw..............cceeveeee. M5*12L...ccceeeeieeennnn, 4
70D.....MBS1416VDAS-070D....... Washer .......ccccceve M5, 4
71....... MBS1416VDAS-071 ......... Location RO.........coooiiiiiiii 1
71A .....MBS1416VDAS-071A....... Bezel ... v, M6*16L.......ccceeeennnnn. 4
71B ..... MBS1416VDAS-071B....... Socket Head Cap Screw..............cceeveeee. M6*20......ccceeeeeeeennn. 3
71C.....MBS1416VDAS-071C....... Washer ... Y T 1
71D.....MBS1416VDAS-071D....... NUL L e MB..e 1
72........ MBS1416VDAS-072......... CONNECHION PIALE ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et eeeeeeeeeees 1
73........ MBS1416VDAS-073 ......... SWILCR L.t 1
73A ..... MBS1416VDAS-057A...... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccoeeeeeeveeeees M3*12L .o, 1
74........ MBS1214VDAS-074......... Hydraulic Pump System Assembly.........ccoovviiiiiiiiiieeeee 1
T4A...... MBS1416VDAS-074A....... Socket Head Cap SCreW.......cceveeeevveevvviiieeeeennnn M8*16L .............. 4
74B...... MBS1416VDAS-074B....... WASNET ..o M8 ., 4
75........ MBS1416VDAS-075......... 3 oo 1
75A...... MBS1416VDAS-075A...... Handle. ... ..o 1
76........ MBS1416VDAS-076...... HINGE.. eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e AZ2510B ................. 2
T6A...... MBS1416VDAS-76A........ SCIEW.. .evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieibibeieenenee M6*16L ......ccvevenenns 8
77 MBS1416VDAS-077...... BaSE 1
T7A...... MBS1416VDAS-077A...... Cable HOIA .. ....uuieiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e 2
77B...... MBS1416VDAS-077B...... (0= 0] 10 T [0 1= PP 2
77C...... MBS1416VDAS-077C...... Cable HOIAET .. ... e e e e e ee e e e e e 1
77D...... MBS1416VDAS-077D....... HOHOW BOIL.. ...ttt s e e e e e aeae e e e 1
77E...... MBS1416VDAS-077E....... Cable HOIAEN ... e e et e e e e e ee e e e e 1
T7F...... MBS1416VDAS-077F....... Telescopic WaVe tUDE...........couviiiei e 1
77G...... MBS1416VDAS-077G...... Telescopic Wave tUDE.. ......coeeii i 2
T7H...... MBS1416VDAS-077H....... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........oceeevvvvvvviiieeeeennn.. M6*12L .............. 10
78......... MBS1416VDAS-078...... Base Plate(right).. .....ooovviiiiiiii e 1
79......... MBS1416VDAS-079...... Base Plate(left).... oo 1
80.......... MBS1416VDAS-080...... BaSE DIAWET .. ..cciiiiiiiiiiieeee et e 1
81......... MBS1416VDAS-081....... BracCKet.......ooooiiiiiiiee e 1
81A........ MBS1416VDAS-081A... Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccooeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeenn. M6*25L ............... 2
82........ MBS1416VDAS-082......... D U PP 1
82A........ MBS1416VDAS-082A...... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccovvvvvveeieieeeennnnn. M6*12L ............... 6
83...... MBS1416VDAS-083........ ... LT 0= I = Y 1
84........ MBS1416VDAS-084........ Flexed BIOCK ........ccooeveeiiiiiiiieee M6*25L ............... 2
84........ MBS1416VDAS-084A...... SCIEBW it M8x25L............... 2
85........ MBS1416VDAS-085......... SCIBW .ttt M8*30L ............... 1
86...... MBS1416VDAS-086........ ... (@70 o] o 1T S B6X15.. i 1

15



Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Hydraulic Pump System Assembly

OIL ouT

\
-0

N

O

0. [ Name TYPE Q" fy] NOTE
1 | Motor M1/2HL-5623-HGP
2 ump HGP-1A-F3R-$12
3 | Filter SFF-04-)
4 | Oilin FB-06S-J
5 | Gauge LS-3RL-)J
6 | Magnefic Value FB-02-3C4-DC24
7 | Magnetic Value FB-02-3C4-D(24
8 ressure Adjust Value CMR-082-L10N 1
9 | pilot check valve MPC-02-W
10 [ Throttling Value TLC-02
1 [ Pressure Gauge SA2-50K-SK
2 | Oil circuit board MWS-022B-CDP/(28-0DP3| 1
3 | Oil Case 300Lx260Wx200H

| 18

7
PO

16



Index Part

No. No.

HO1..... MBS1214VDAS-HO1
HO2 ..... MBS1214VDAS-H02
HO3..... MBS1214VDAS-H03
HO4 ..... MBS1214VDAS-H04
HO5 ... MBS1214VDAS-HO5
HO06 ..... MBS1214VDAS-H06
HO7 ..... MBS1214VDAS-HO7
HO8 ..... MBS1214VDAS-H08
HO9 ..... MBS1214VDAS-H09
H10..... MBS1214VDAS-H10
H11..... MBS1214VDAS-H11
Hi12..... MBS1214VDAS-H12
H13..... MBS1214VDAS-H13

Parts List for the MBS1214VDAS
Electric Equipment Assembly

Description Size Qty
......... 1Y/ ] (o PP PPPPPT |
......... PUMP e L
......... FIlter oo L
......... OlIN & e L
......... (€T 10 To [T PP P PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPR |
......... Magnetic Value ... L
......... Magnetic Value ... L
......... Pressure Adjust Value...........cccoii 1
......... Pilot Check Value ..........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeenenn L
......... Throttling Value ... 2
......... Pressure Gauge. .......cvoeviiiiiiiiiiies e e
......... Ol CIFCUIT ... L
......... Ol CASE ..ttt L

17



Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
electric equipment Assembly

£2°C0°0C0C

$03
903@

Q@

803 604
[O1E|
/§ e
903

£03

103~

o004

013
L L4
A

03

— 904

51

S04

703

10 ]
¢04
¢04

03

¢£03

¢03

s A
6d—02Vv

18




Index Part

No.

EO1
EO2
EO3
EO4
EO5
EO6
EO7
EO8
EO9
E10
Ell
E12

No.

MBS1416VDAS-EO1
MBS1416VDAS-EO02
MBS1416VDAS-EO3
MBS1416VDAS-E04
MBS1416VDAS-EO5
MBS1416VDAS-E06
MBS1416VDAS-EO7
MBS1416VDAS-E08
MBS1416VDAS-E09
MBS1416VDAS-E10
MBS1416VDAS-E11
MBS1416VDAS-E12

Description Size Qty.
Terminal DIOCK. ......cocuiiiiie e 1
11V2=] ¢ (=] S TSNP 1
Terminal DIOCK. ......cocuiiiiie e 1
Bridge reCtifier.........ooo i 1
1 1
Electromagnetic CONtACION ...........ccoeviiiiiiiiiiiii 1
ReIAY GroUP...ccoiiiiii 1
Double terminal BlOCK.........couuniiiiiiiee e, 1
210 2terminal BIOCKS........coouniii e 1
Double terminal BIOCK .........coovviiiiiii e, 1
TraNSIOMME .o e 1
LU TSI = (0] (o [ 1

19



Breakdown for the MBS1214VDAS
Roller Stand Assembly

OUT-FEED

20



132 13

[ 4 T 516 [ 7818wl nu

72 13 | % |25 [ 16 [a7 |28 1499 |20 | & [ 22 ]| 23 [ 24 |5 | 28 [ 27 | 28

ELEKTRISCHE SYMBOLE LEGENDE

AT Steuerung

B Ndherungsschalter Bezeichnung der Kobel und Leitungenl

C  Kondensator (ABCD)

FU  Sicherung AB = Blatinummer

KM  Leistungsschiitz CD = loufende Nummer des Leiters

HL  Kontrollleuchte

L Netz Filter Bezeichnung der Bouteie

M Motor (ABC)

PA  Ampere Meter A = Seitennummer

QM Leistungsschalter B = Gerdtebezeichnung

RP  Potentiometer C = Seriennummer

SA  Wahischalter

SB  Taster Bezeichnung der Relaiskontakte

SQ  Endschalter (A.B)

SP  Druckschalter = Seitennummer

ST Thermo Schalter B = Spaltennummer

TC  Transformator

TV Sponnungswondler Verweisnummer

U  Frequenzumrichter (A /B)

' Diode A =Seitennummer

VC  Gleichrichter B = Spalten und Beschriftungsnummer

X Klernme

XS  Stecker

XP  Steckdose

YV Elekroventil
3 WASCHINEN TYP: Nome 1
2 Dotei 1 | DED498XI
! AR *  Eikirn. Pion Dotum 1| 04.2013
N* Seiten Nr. 1|1

AT EFEEER 6 7 [ 8 9 [1w [ n [z 1131w [s[w [17 ] Jw J2ao]2 222524 ]25]26 2728

21




I 2T ]l s e [2708 o Ta0 Ian JTaalas = las s 12 ias (98 [ 2 im]as]28 2 T2 [ 272
3 50Hz/400V a
PE u [+ (A} J‘- 3/1A
Kabel 4x2.5mm’ I j J 43 15718
XO PE u 2 LS
a3 . 2PAl
n’ (A
= Ampere
Meter
2F2
2KM2 C -\ --\---
P
MN—y
MN—N—p
25B5 =t
102 Wohischaltér Drehzahl |
J
10 “
w
X2
! B—e L[5/ >
2sﬁ?? ;
X2 17
- S 2 {3/15¢ >
230-400V 0.25KW 230-400-460V 0.15KW LLSRF Wi o
. -39 400 V4 A
900 U/min 3000 U/min Motor Sasband
Motor Hydroulikpumpe Motor Kishimittelpumpe |
3 MASCHINEN TYP: Hoe. 4
2 Datei 1 | DEO399X1
1 BESGREIBING *  otire Plon Datum 1| 04.2013
N* Seiten Nr. 1|2
F I 21 3% 1sS 6 7 | 8 g 10 |y |23 iw s le]w [l [0 |22 ]i2]20]2¢|28 [ 286[]27]28

22




[ 1235 #5676 s Jw]n = 6w [®][6]7][®w]6]x]z|z]s]zn]s]s]z]s

-2
[ 23 ! :
. l >
»--‘ u--&
IS FU2 [ >—
2 B>
w 400V}
r—b 3t
= o k2
nT ?n 3581
- - ~
3FUS-\’ Fu4 1
0 v
e
"" 20
2 Sy
JHL1 3HL2
: 4 YT
Leuchte Netz —one)
an
Thermo Sensor
3 MASCHNEN TYP: S~
2 Datei 1 | DEO339X1
y BESCHREIBUNG : Eleklro Plon Datum 1| 04.2013
N* Seilen Nr. 1|3
I [z [ 5[+ ]5 [6 [7 18 [ st Jw [ [ [ [ [ 18 [ 2 [=n 22 ]2 2|2 [

23




;ZAT1 _;
I Plc Zelio I
: L N [1 I2 13 I4 I5 le 17 I8 :
l_——'_'54v— _____ o R s s |w " T T T T 1 s____'_l
| 3/14G Y2V M ™ M I M e M M M 24v 5/1D ]
M
4SQ3 4SQ4
o
O O ’X ptional
5 KM2 ,/O
KM11 Q
o) ——
——
O [ 5
KM3 Z
o o o o) o) 4
[\ O\ 7 v
4SB3 4SA1J \) \) \)
4SB
3KM3
| 3/28H )2 24Vac /1 M Mm ® M I M 1 M Mm 2 24vac 511D |
| 3/28B -1 2= /] N EET
1 24Vac 6/28E I
| 3/ 28J 0 Ve Hydraulics on Start unrég?]\gémﬁ) unkpooréhN/A) ng% rifig n%'é - 0 Ve 5/ 1J I

24




N 0 N S NS T 2 S T 0 A TS I T A AT I I 7 O N N N

| Plc Zeio | L | ] I
+/280 H>—vee
o ) 130 IShE
H s oo S 1671
Notor bei  schiieBen
3 MASCHINEN TYP: S it
7 Dotei 1 | DED399X1
; BESCHREIBUNG : Eleklro Plon Datum 1| 04.2013
N Seifen Nr. 1|5
t T2l sT®ETs s e Tw lwlwlviwlnvlaoal{s]w][s]a]w[2

25




oV

| |
: 01 03 04 05 :
| 4ATT [ ] ] ] ] |
: Ple Zgliq 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 :
| |
| SRV || F W | SR NI SR S SR PSRRI | |
1 A4 1 A5
I 5/281 24Vac ™ i TRy 1 24Vac
Qv
7VC2
—~ 4
24Vdc
oF1 | A
H A7 A4
4 6YV2 7Yv§
Al
0 KM
5 .

P82M2019

raise the valve

lower the valve quickly

26




1 24Vac

02 06
4AT1
Plc Zglig ) 1 )
L e e e e NP I S [P S
A4 1 AS
M M
KM3
o
24Vdc
A3 A5 AB
HeW1 H7vw4 72

7VC1

INVERTER

6/28) 0 Vac

P83M2019

raise the valve . valve vice
lower the valve quickly

27




r—— "

| 4sQ3 18 |
10
'L: O |Becglfrtming
L.—. %]
.
|4SQ4 |
Lo | O B
) | I
e ]
3~50HZ/400V r—— "
gn1 12
cv0 N l M |
L O’ | On-board voltage
1 i - l 3sQ1 |
Electrical Distrbutor U -
Sacket | ———— |
X8i%p1 GBS 242 HA-l easy 2S (. [
) cv7 ' |_ h I
—[ | Cover
| | 3sa2 |
L —2]
r—— " gn2 C [__Z_WS__—l
|A3 2 o8 | U2 u3|S band Mot
J— o1 V2 v3 , Saw band Motor
- Kevi] | [ w2 wa |
—. [0 % | o=
Lowerthevalve L _ _ _ | |
r—— " i o E, Thermo Sensor
| A5 %) | | 28T1 |
HSH 7YV4 }cﬁ [__..___
— | 0 o | cvb cv7
Valve Vice L _ _ _ | U v W_"_ v ow |
[ | [ |
— 1™ 2 1. | || |
R LEN I |
—J |o o | M1 1 |_2M2
lower the valve quickly L ] Motor Hydraullcs Pump Engine Coolant Pump
o
[l = H 1 V2 = cv4
raise the Ze | ° : |
|
i
“ - A Yiewg | o
I
— |0 2|
P84M2019 L

28




3~50Hz,/400V

PE L1 L2 L3 J‘y 21 {3/1A >
L1 1 |
Kadel 4x2.5mm I 2 J 23 s
PE (L1 |12 |3
U5 . 2PA1
A4
24 (D
<4
X
- 10 Ampere
Meter
2r2
Is how it is now connected
2KM2
’ K urg ViT Wi
n
2L1 [212 213 ®
[
L] 2| L3
11 |— 9
2RP1 | [ INVERTER o
13 L O —l 10
Blade Speed ut] Vi wi
X2
s 2 _[3/158>
2L1 J1- X
A @ T =" [y
230-400V 0.25KW 230-400-460V 0.15KW L1/1.3 KW Thermo Sensor
900 U/min 3000 U/min 4'00 M \
Hydraulic Pump Coolant Pump
i_ Motor Saw

P59M2019

29




2>

4

D 23 1 i
*"‘A - i%
JFU19 3FFU2
o Mol
3TC1
L — 2KM4
= w2 !
|
n? sz 35B1
b - ¢
3F UJ& 3FU4E 1
] W
ped" 3 b 3
24y 7% 24
I "
M| 1F HHi2
® [
0
Leuchte Netz Pilot Light
G
. B:z: Tension
D60M2019 ST

30



